
TOURNAMENT CALENDAR 2024
DESERT SPRINGS RESORT & GOLF CLUB

DATE OF TOURNAMENT TYPE OF TOURNAMENT
NEW YEAR STABLEFORD Tuesday 2nd January Social

THE EPIPHANY STABLEFORD Saturday 6th January Board

CAPTAIN & PAST CAPTAINS TEAM CHALLENGE Saturday 13th January Trophy

JANUARY MEDAL Saturday 20th January Social

DESERT SPRINGS OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP Saturday 3rd & Sunday 4th February Board

FOURBALL MEDAL CHAMPIONSHIP Saturday 10th February Social

THE CARNIVAL SCRAMBLE Saturday 17th February Social

ANDALUCÍA DAY Wednesday 28th February Social

MEMORIAL DAY TOURNAMENT Saturday 2nd March Social

MARCH STABLEFORD Saturday 9th March Social

ST PATRICK’S DAY BOWL Sunday 17th March Board

DESERT SPRINGS WALTZ Saturday 23rd March Social

THE EASTER CUP Sunday 31st March Trophy

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP Saturday 6th & Sunday 7th April Board

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP STABLEFORD Sunday 7th April Social

CAPTAIN’S DRIVE-IN Thursday 11th April Social

INDIANA MASTERS Saturday 13th & Sunday 14th April Board

APRIL MEDAL/MENS SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP Saturday 27th April Social

SPRING PAIRS TOURNAMENT Saturday 4th May Social

MAY STABLEFORD Saturday 11th May Social

ECLECTIC Saturday 25th & Sunday 26th May Social

DIRECTOR’S TROPHY Saturday 1st June Trophy

JUNE MEDAL Saturday 8th June Social

BOGEY COMPETITION Saturday 15th June Social

DESERT SPRINGS MEDFORD Saturday 6th July Social

JULY STABLEFORD Saturday 13th July Social

THE PROFESSIONAL’S CHALLENGE CUP Saturday 20th July Trophy

THE SUMMER CHALLENGE CUP Saturday 3rd August Trophy

AUGUST STABLEFORD	 Saturday 10th August Social

THE FLAG Saturday 17th August Social

AUGUST MEDAL Saturday 24th August Social

SEPTEMBER STABLEFORD Saturday 7th September Social

SEPTEMBER GREENSOMES Saturday 14th September Social

SEPTEMBER MEDAL Saturday 21th September Social

DESERT CLASSIC Saturday 28th & Sunday 29th September Board

CAPTAIN’S CHARITY DAY Saturday 5th October Social

MIXED PAIRS OPEN Wednesday 9th October Social

THE CLUB HANDICAP SALVER Saturday 19th & Sunday 20th October Board

DESERT SPRINGS COMMUNITY TROPHY Saturday 26th October Trophy

THE PRESIDENT’S CUP Saturday 9th November Board

GOLF 4 WOMEN Sunday 10th - Saturday 16th November Social

NOVEMBER MEDAL Saturday 23rd November Social

THE CONSTITUTION CUP Friday 6th December Trophy

DECEMBER STABLEFORD Saturday 14th December Social

CHRISTMAS INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD Thursday 26th December Social

NEW YEAR'S EVE PAIRS STABLEFORD Tuesday 31st December Social


